

Cumberland County

142 Federal St Portland, ME 04101

Position Paper

File #: 24-090 Agenda Date: 9/9/2024

Agenda Item Request:

Acceptance of Cash Donations in the Amount of \$2,900.00 to the Cumberland County Sheriff's Department for the 2024 National Night Out Event.

Background and Purpose of Request:

Cumberland County Federal Credit Union and Presumpscot Lodge No 70 AF & AM have financially contributed to the Sheriff's Office National Night Out event. The event was held August 6, 2024 on the campus of St. Joseph's in Standish.

Funding Amount and Source:

Cumberland County Federal Credit Union \$ 500.00 Presumpscot Lodge No 70 AF & AM \$2,400.00